INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
DS-IXD_604-R05 www.ixysic.com 1
e3Pb
Features
• 4A Peak Source/Sink Drive Current
• Wide Operating Voltage Range: 4.5V to 35V
• -40°C to +125°C Extended Operating Temperature
Range

exposed metal back (SI), and an 8-pin DFN (D2)
package.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Logic
Configuration
Package Type
Packing
Method
Quantity
IXDD604D2TR 8-Pin DFN Tape & Reel 2000
IXDD604PI 8-Pin DIP Tube 50
IXDD604SI 8-Pin Power SOIC with Exposed Metal Back Tube 100
IXDD604SITR 8-Pin Power SOIC with Exposed Metal Back Tape & Reel 2000
IXDD604SIA 8-Pin SOIC Tube 100
IXDD604SIATR 8-Pin SOIC Tape & Reel 2000
IXDF604PI 8-Pin DIP Tube 50
IXDF604SI 8-Pin Power SOIC with Exposed Metal Back Tube 100
IXDF604SITR 8-Pin Power SOIC with Exposed Metal Back Tape & Reel 2000
IXDF604SIA 8-Pin SOIC Tube 100